129-2N-06(J)
129-2N-12(J)
129-3N-12(J)
129-6N-06(J)
129-6N-12(J)
129-7N-06(J)
129-7N-12(J)
129-9N-06(J)

Wire Color Code
Black COM
White N.O.
Red N.C.
218019321
Typewritten Text
218019321
Typewritten Text
P/N 13140 • REV C01 • REB 21FEB13
218019321
Typewritten Text
Ordering/Electrical Specifications
PART NUMBER CONTACT1 LOAD RATING SWITCHING VOLTAGE SWITCHING CURRENt CONTACT LEAD LENGTH WIRE
CONFIG. AC/DC MAXIMUM, AC/DC MAXIMUM, AC/DC RESISTANCE NOMINAL SIZE
129-2N-06(J) SPDT 15VA/15W 120V@0.11A 120V@0.11A 0.5A@30V 0.5A@30V 0.2 Ohms 6'(1.8m) 22/3
129-2N-12(J) SPDT 15VA/15W 120V@0.11A 120V@0.11A 0.5A@30V 0.5A@30V 0.2 Ohms 12'(3.6m) 22/3
129-3N-12(J) N.C. 100VA/84W 120V@0.8A 28V@3.0A 3.0A@34V 3.0A@28V 0.2 Ohms 12'(3.6m) 18/2
129-6N-06(J)-(-D6) DPST2 25VA/25W 120V@0.2A 120V@0.2A 0.7A@35V 1.0A@25V 0.2 Ohms 6'(1.8m) 22/4
129-6N-12(J)-(-D6) DPST2 25VA/25W 120V@0.2A 120V@0.2A 0.7A@35V 1.0A@25V 0.2 Ohms 12'(3.6m) 22/4
129-6N-12(J)-DG DPST2 25VA/25W 120V@0.2A 120V@0.2A 0.7A@35V 1.0A@25V 0.2 Ohms 12'(3.6m) 22/4
129-6N-14(J)-D6 DPST2 25VA/25W 120V@0.2A 120V@0.2A 0.7A@35V 1.0A@25V 0.2 Ohms 14'(4.3m) 22/4
129-6N-20(J)-DG DPST2 25VA/25W 120V@0.2A 120V@0.2A 0.7A@35V 1.0A@25V 0.2 Ohms 20'(6.1m) 22/4
129-7N-06(J) N.O. 100VA/84W 120V@0.8A 120V@0.8A 3.0A@34V3 3.0A@28V3 0.2 Ohms 6'(1.8m) 18/2
129-7N-12(J) N.O. 100VA/84W 120V@0.8A 120V@0.8A 3.0A@34V3 3.0A@28V3 0.2 Ohms 12'(3.6m) 18/2
129-9N-06(J) N.O. 50VA/50W 125V@0.4A 125V@0.4A 1.0A@50V 1.0A@50V 0.2 Ohms 6'(1.8m) 22/2
129-9N-12(J) N.O. 50VA/50W 125V@0.4A 125V@0.4A 1.0A@50V 1.0A@50V 0.2 Ohms 12'(3.6m) 22/2
Warning— Each electrical rating is an individual maximum and cannot be exceeded!
1 Configuration with actuator away from the switch
2 D6=DPST: 2 N.O., DG=DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.
3 Rated at 3.0A for 6,000 cycles only. Other ratings are at 100,000 cycles